

State VS Rani

Present: Sh. Ravinder Singh, Ld. APP for the State.
Accused Rani present on bail with counsel Sh. Jagjit Singh,
Advocate.

Today, accused Rani has come present in the Court. Copies of challan and other documents have been supplied to the accused Rani free of costs as required under Section 207 Cr.P.C. Her separate statement also been recorded to that effect.

Heard. From the perusal of the challan and documents appended therewith prima facie case under Section 379, 411 of IPC is made out against the accused. Charge framed accordingly, to which, accused Rani pleaded not guilty and claim trial. Case is adjourned to 23.01.2024 for prosecution evidence. PWs be also summoned for the date fixed.

Date of order: 18.01.2024
Nitesh Kumar, Stenographer-II

Vineeta Luthra, PCS
ACJ/SD-cum-SDJM/ Batala
UID No. PB0349