

CNR No: PBJLA10011762022

CIS No: CHI-84-2022

PUNJAB STATE VS DALJIT SINGH ALAIS ANJU etc.

Present: Ms. Nirlep Kaur, learned APP for the State.
Accused Daljit Singh and Madan Mohan and Kamaljit Kaur on bail.

Accused Harjit Singh in custody in another case.

Accused Kuldeep Chand declared Proclaimed Person.

Copies of the challan and documents have been supplied to the accused Kamaljit Kaur free of cost as required under Section 207 Cr.P.C

An application of exemption of accused Daljit Singh is moved by the counsel and keeping in view submissions made in the said application, application in hand stands allowed and his presence is exempted only for today.

An application for issuance of production warrants of accused Harjit Singh has been moved by the prosecution which is duly forwarded by the Ld. APP for the State. Heard. It is submitted that custody of this accused is required in the present case for interrogation purpose. Keeping in view of the submissions made the application in hand stands allowed. Let production warrants of accused be issued for 1.3.2024.

Let notice also be issued to the concerned IO for the above said date to furnish the detail of property of accused **Kuldeep Chand** after verifying the same from revenue authorities.

Date of Order: 17-02-2024

nishant

*

(Jublee)

Judicial Magistrate First Class

UID NO . PB00415