

CNR No: PBGDA10103202023

CIS No: CHI-845-2023

State Vs. Rani

Present:- Sh. Ravinder Singh, learned APP for the State.
Accused Rajinder Kaur present on bail with counsel Sh. Jagjit Singh, Advocate.

Today, an application for seeking exemption of personal appearance of the accused filed. Heard. In view of the reasons mentioned in the application, the personal appearance of the accused is allowed for today only. As per report of Ahlmad, summon issued to PW listed at serial no. 1 and 2 received back served but they have not come present. Let, they be again summoned for 09.04.2024.

Date of order: 07.03.2024

Amit Saini, Stenographer-III

(Vineeta Luthra),
ACJ/SD-cum-SDJM/Batala.
(UID No.PB0349)