

CNR No: PBJLA10011762022

CIS No: CHI-84-2022

PUNJAB STATE VS DALJIT SINGH ALAIS ANJU etc.

Present: Sh. Satnam Singh, learned APP for the State.

All accused absent.

Accused Kuldeep Chand declared Proclaimed Person.

Accused Harjit Singh is in custody in present case.

Supplementary challan against accused Harjit Singh is presented today.

Today accused Kamaljit Kaur, Daljit Singh and Madan Mohan are absent without any intimation. In the interest of justice notice to accused be issued for 2.4.2024.

Accused not produced by the jail authorities. Ahlmad is directed to sent copy of challan along with relevant documents to the accused through Special Messenger/jail messenger. He further directed to sent letter in this regard to the concerned jail superintendent with the directions to get the statement signed from the accused who is lodged in Kapurthala, jail and sent the same immediately to the court of undersigned immediately. Ahlmad is directed to issued production warrants of accused Harjit Singh for 2.4.2024 to produce him through VC.

Let notice also be issued to the concerned IO for the above said date to furnish the detail of property of accused **Kuldeep Chand** after verifying the same from revenue authorities.

Date of Order: 27.03.2024

Nishant

(Jublee)

Judicial Magistrate First Class

UID NO . PB00415