

State VS Rani etc.

Present:- Sh. Ravinder Singh, learned APP for the State.
Accused Rani present on bail with counsel

Today PW-4 Lovjot Singh is present and examined. Further, Ld. APP for the State closed the prosecution evidence, vide separate statement. Statement of accused u/s 313 Cr.P.C. also recorded. Now, case is adjourned to 10.05.2024 for defence evidence, if any and arguments.

Date of order: 29.04.2024
Nitesh Kumar, Stenographer-II

(Harpreet Singh),
ACJ/SD-cum-SDJM/Batala.
(UID No.PB0345)